
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1629 

ANSWERED ON 20
TH

 DECEMBER, 2018
 

  

WIDENING OF NHS 

 

1629.  SHRI PRABHAKAR  REDDY  KOTHA: 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the statistics on the average construction length of National Highways (NHs) per day in 

the country; 

(b) the manner in which the Government plans to achieve its target of constructing 60 kms of 

road per day in the next three years; 

(c) the details of sanctioned projects in Telangana during the last four years; and 

(d) the funds allocated/spent during the said period in this regard? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA) 

(a) to (b)  Ministry has set the target of 10000 km i.e. 27.40 km per day for the financial 

year 2018-19 and 5759 km with a rate of 24 km per day has been achieved as on 30
th

 Nov in 

2018-19. As the target are set on yearly basis and to make ensure timely completion of the 

targets, regular meetings are held with project developers, State Governments and 

contractors. To expedite completion of these projects various steps are also taken which include 

streamlining of land acquisition & environment clearances, premium re-scheduling, close 

coordination with other Ministries, revamping of dispute resolution mechanism, frequent reviews 

at various levels etc. 

      

(c) to (d)  The details of the projects sanctioned in Telangana during the last four year and  

the details of  funds allocated and expenditure incurred during the last four year in the 

development of NHs is annexed.   

  

 

 

 



 

 

 

ANNEXURE 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (c) to (d) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1629 FOR ANSWER ON 20.12.2018 ASKED BY SHRI 

PRABHAKAR REDDY KOTHA REGARDING WIDENING OF NHS.  

 

The details of the projects sanctioned in Telangana during the last four year 

 

Year 
Sanctioned Projects 

Nos Amount (Cr) 

2014-15 6 279.71 

2015-16 18 203.07 

2016-17 11 2077.67 

2017-18 11 2993.99 

 

 

The details of funds allocated and expenditure incurred during the last four year in the 

development of NHs 

 

Year Allocation (Cr) Expenditure (Cr) 

 

2014-15 32,283.37 27,745.67 

2015-16 83,546.50 63,742.99 

2016-17 1,00,615.16 73,748.16 

2017-18 1,09,437.25 1,00,177.13 
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